

**UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE
FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION**

City of Vernon, California)	Docket No. EL00-105-007
)	
California Independent System)	Docket No. ER00-2019-007
Operator Corporation)	

**REPLY BRIEF OF
THE CALIFORNIA INDEPENDENT SYSTEM
OPERATOR CORPORATION**

Charles F. Robinson
General Counsel
Anthony J. Ivancovich
Associate General Counsel
Geeta O. Tholan
Regulatory Counsel
The California Independent System
Operator Corporation
151 Blue Ravine Road
Folsom, CA 95630
Tel: (916) 351-2207
Fax: (916) 351-4436

David B. Rubin
Michael E. Ward
Julia Moore
Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman, LLP
Suite 300
3000 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20007
Tel: (202) 424-7500
Fax: (202) 424-7643

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION1

II. RESPONSE TO INITIAL BRIEFS2

 A. The ISO’s Operational Control of the MAP and MPP Was Not Affected
 by the Delay in Establishing Scheduling Points3

 1. Operational Control Is the ISO Legal Authority to Direct
 Participating TOs Regarding Transmission Facilities and
 Entitlements3

 2. The Manner in Which The ISO Exercises Its Discretion in
 Establishing Scheduling Points Does Not Affect Its Operational
 Control of the MAP or MPP6

 B. The MAP and MPP Are Integrated Network Facilities9

III. CONCLUSION.....11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

COMMISSION DECISIONS

Florida Municipal Power Agency v. Florida Power and Light Co.,
74 FERC ¶ 61,006 (1996).....10

Florida Municipal Power Agency v. Florida Power and Light Co.,
96 FERC ¶ 61,130 (2001).....10

Pacific Gas & Elec. Co.,
104 FERC ¶ 61,226 (2003) (“Opinion No. 466”).....2, 3

Pacific Gas & Elec. Co.,
106 FERC ¶ 61,144 (2004) (“Opinion No. 466-A”)2, 10

Pacific Gas & Elec. Co.,
108 FERC ¶ 61,297 (2004) (“Opinion No. 466-B”).....2

Southern Cal. Edison Co.,
92 FERC ¶ 61,070 (2000) (“Opinion No. 445”).....4, 5

Southern Cal. Edison Co.,
108 FERC ¶ 61,085 (2004) (“Order Denying Rehearing”)4

**UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE
FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION**

City of Vernon, California)	Docket No. EL00-105-007
)	
California Independent System Operator Corporation)	Docket No. ER00-2019-007
